OMB No. 065: -0011 (exp. 4/94)	10
	P/.\
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 4 -27-00▼ 「「「「「「「「「」」」」	\mathcal{L}
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101409804 original documents or copy thereof.	-
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	41
Tourens International Manufacturing Name: FORJAS Taurus State 1,	Man C
D Individual(s) D Association 51) Pop To M Legendary	OFF
General Partnership Limited Partners Tips Time 2 Do Sale Brown	 72il
Other State: ZIP: VI Corporation-State: ZIP: VI	
Additional name(s) of conveying narty(ies) attached? Dives Dividual(s) Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership	
☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Corporation-State ☐ DICH Z I ☐ Other	
Other License Asset MENT If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative de	signation
Execution Date: 2/28/2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): I	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/366,483 75/237,058 1,762,727 75/294,541	
75/335,984	
75/651-783 Additional numbers attached? • Yes • No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:	
Name: Mikotean Longacre	
Name: M1 KO Han Longa CrE Internal Address: 1919 5. EADS ST. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	-
Suite 401, Are Lington, Va Enclosed	
27202 U Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	
8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: ZIP:	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/08/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000305 75366483 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
02 50:481 40:00 lb/ 02 50:482 150:00 0F	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mikokan Longace 2 2 4-27-00	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

CENSE

WHEREAS, Forjas Taurus S/A, (herebitafter Licensor), a corporation of Brazil whose business address is Av.Do. Forte, 511 Porto Alegre Rio Grande Do Sul Brazil, has adopted and used continuously in commerce and is the rightful owner of the Trademarks listed on Attachment A of this license.

Whereas, Taurus International Manufacturing, Inc., (hereinafter Licensee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida, whose business address is 16175 N.W. 49th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33014-6314 is the exclusive distributor for Forjas Taurus S/A in the United States and sells the identical products of the Licensor.

Whereas, the Licensor is desirous of protecting it's trademark rights in the United States and desires to grant the Licensee the exclusive license to use the aforementioned trademarks and to distribute and sell Forjas Taurus S/A products connected to said trademarks in commerce in the United States.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said licensor does hereby convey to Licensee the right to use all the aforementioned trademarks in commerce, to file and obtain further U.S. applications and registrations on its behalf, to legally enforce and to maintain the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark Taurus and the applications and registrations identified on Attachment A and any Taurus trademark applications or registrations obtained by the Licensee in the United States in the future.

I, <u>Carlos A.P. Murgel</u> am an orficer of Licensor Forjas Taurus S/A and am authorized to execute this document or behalf the Licensor.

Date: March 15, 2000

FORJAS TAURUS S.,

Title: President & C.E.(

2003/003

ATTACHMENT A

TALRES ADM OFC

Registration No. 1,762,727 registered April 6, 1993; for the mark "TAURUS",

Registration No. 1,774,179 registered fune 1, 1993; for the mark "TAURUS (stylized)".

Application No. 75/366,483 for Taurus Millennium Knives

Application No. 75/294,541 for Tavius Millennium

Application No. 75/335,984 for Tauras Ultra Lite

Application No. 75/651,783 for Tausus Tracker

Application No. 75/237-058 for Taurus Security System

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0097

ATTACHMENT A

1,762,727 registered April 6, 1993 for the mark Taurus 1,774,179 registered June 1, 1993 for the mark Taurus Application No. 75/366,483 for Taurus Millennium Knives

Application No. 75/294,541 for Taurus Millennium

Application No. 75/335,984 for Taurus Ultra Lite

Application No. 75/651,783 for Taurus Tracker

Application No. 75/237-058 for Taurus Security System

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 04/27/2000